January 23, 2025

The Miner County Board of Commissioners met in special session on January 23, 2025, in the Miner County Courthouse Commission Room. Members present: Joe Bechen, Kari Jo Carlson and Tim Neises. Kathy Faber joined the meeting telephonically. Members absent: Mike Clary.

Chairman Bechen called the meeting to order. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Motion by Carlson, second by Faber and carried to approve the agenda.

Tim Neises took his oath of office as Miner County Commissioner.

Motion by Faber, second by Neises and carried to authorize Chairman Bechen to sign the application for party status for the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Docket #HP24-001, in the matter of the application by SCS Carbon Transport LLC for a permit to construct a carbon dioxide transmission pipeline. Auditor Mommaerts will submit the application electronically today.

Having no further business, the meeting adjourned until February 4th. Dated this 23rd day of January, 2025.

Joe Bechen, Chairman Miner County Board of Commissioners

Attest: Rebecca Mommaerts, Miner County Auditor